

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

Spring 2017 - RXX

A Resolution Establishing a Trial Period to Extend Charger Brew Starbucks Hours

Whereas, the University of Alabama in Huntsville provides several coffee vendors on campus for students' benefit, such as the Charger Brew Starbucks in the Salmon Library, the Charger Express Starbucks in the Conference Training Center, and Dunkin' Donuts in the Charger Union, and

Whereas, the Charger Brew Starbucks' hours of operation are not suitable for most students' schedules considering students' class and study schedule begins before 10:00AM and ends after 7:00PM, yet the coffee shop opens at 10:00AM and close at 7:00PM, and

Whereas, according to an SGA conducted survey of student respondents, 50% need caffeine late at night to help them stay focused, 69.4% would spend more time on campus if vendors had extended hours, and the Salmon Library is the largest study area on campus, and

Whereas, according to observations conducted by Sodexo Dining Services, approximately 30-40 students are in proximity to Charger Brew Starbucks between 9:00AM and 10:00AM, and there is a crowded line by the time Charger Brew Starbucks opens at 10:00AM,

THEREFORE, Let it be hereby enacted by the Senate of the Student Government Association of The University of Alabama in Huntsville that:

1. Charger Brew Starbucks will expand its operating hours for a trial period from February 6, 2017, to March 10, 2017, to accommodate students' schedules by opening at 9:00AM and closing at 8:00PM.

Let it be further enacted that:

1. Copies of this resolution be delivered to John Maxon, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs; Sukesh Parameswaran, General Manager of Sodexo Dining Services; and Makinsie Gault, Unit Marketing Coordinator of Sodexo Dining Services.

Presented to the Senate of the Student Government Association of The University of Alabama in Huntsville for its consideration on this, the 30th day of January, 2017, [Enter Name of Presiding Official] presiding.

Author: Alex Boxmeyer, Cydney Amos Sponsor: Kaley Doster, John Maxon, Sukesh Parameswaran

President's Signature:	
Vice President Signature:	
Author Signature:	